RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1540

WHEREAS, the Gila Bend District Council purchased a 1958 Chevrolet, 1-ton stake Truck, No. 4B 8L108122 from the Sif Oidak District Council, and

WHEREAS, no insurance coverage was secured with the transfer of the vehicle, and

WHEREAS, the Gila Bend District Council, at a meeting at which a quorum was present, adopted a resolution directing that the District obtain the following insurance coverage from the Gila Bend Insurance Agency, 113 North Euclid, Gila Bend, Arizona: Don Mahoney Agency 205 W. Second St. Casa Grande Ariz.

Bodily Injury Liability	\$25,000.00	each	person
	50,000.00		
Medical Payments	1,000.00	each	person
Property Damage Liability	10,000.00	each	accident

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Papago Tribal Council approves the Resolution of the Gila Bend District Council for the purchase of insurance coverage as set forth above and authorizes the District to pay for said insurance from its IIM account at Papago Agency.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on July 18, 1967, with a vote of 15 for, 0 against, with 0 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to Sections 2 (f) and 3 (a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of Interior pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

H. Malinda Miguel, Secretary John Artichoker, Superintendent

PPROVED AS TO FORM

Jr

By: Algala Robert C. Mackett, Chairman

APPROVED:

AUG

ATTEST: